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city fOllffTIONS D - fl - curtin
COUNTRY AND lA/LLIA/MVIiJ established 1895

FOREIGN M«re.ntHt Adjuttmtnts MOHADHOCK BUILDINGMONADNOCK BUILDING

Toomey Jos C, bkkpr, r 30 Divisadero
Toomey Mary, widow, r 427 Balboa
Toomey Matthew, lab, r 464 Brannan
Toomey Patrick, salesman Delaney Bros,

r 3954 Sacramento
Toomey R J, r 945 Golden Gate Av
Toomey Robt E, country lands, Hearst

Bldg, r Oakland
Toomey Roderick T, marine fireman, r

427 Balboa
Toomey Rose, bakery, 1429 Castro
Toomey Thos A, elk, r 5337 California

Toomey Thos W, pres Penn Drug Co, r

917 Howard
Toomey Tremont, with Studebaker Bros,

r 140 Sanchez
. .

Toomey Vincent J, musician, r 5337 Cali-

fornia „ .

Toomey Wm T, bartndr, r 1247 Potrero

Av
^Toomey. See Twomey
Toone L A, stenogr Ins Comm, r Ber-

kelcy
Topaneeli Albert, shipping elk Frank B

Peterson Co, r Alameda
Topfer Herman, r 22 Mars
Topham Edw, physician, 126 Stockton, r

1500 Clay
Topini August, messgr, r 1842 Sterner

Topini Emil, student, r 1842 Steiner

Topini Isidor, decorator, 1040 Pacific, r

28 Salmon
Topini Peter, r 1842 Steiner
Toplitz Harold S, barber, r 342 Capp
Toplitz Isaac, cigars, 2198 Mission, r

342 Capp „„ _ .

Toplitz Jos B, stockbroker, 339 Bush, r

1647 Post
TOPLITZ MELVILLE S, real estate and

investments, room 925 First Nat Bank
Bldg, r St Francis Hotel

_

Topp Bros IS P and J P) groceries, 601

Haight
Topp John P (Topp Bros)
Topp Jorgen B, r 15 Noe
Topp Michael, plumbing, 4071, 24th,

341 Clipper
Topp Samuel P (Topp Bros)
Topper Jos, r 226 Douglass
Topper Rose Mrs, r 2507 Pine
Topper Thos J, pres Weaver Co, r 226

Douglass
. . ~*~„i,

Topping Frank P, physician, 240 Stock-

ton, r 1886 Vallejo
Topping Harriet E, widow,

lejo
Topping Robt, r 4072, 18th
Topping Watson W, acct, 1

Toppoli Jos, r 214 Jackson
Toranto Jos, 205 Bennington
Toranto Lavatrice M Mrs, midwife, r

205 Bennington
Torassa G B, r 1729 Stockton
Torassa Geo, elk, r 1729 Stockton
Torassa Geo L, student, r 1945, 15th

Torassa John, driver, r 1729 Stockton
Torassa Jos A, tmstr, r 1729 Stockton

Torbert Jas L, with Bass-Heuter Paint

Co, r Kentfleld
Torbet Peter, printer, r 580 McAllister

Torchia G, asst editor L'ltalia, r Ber-
keley

TORCHIANA H A VAN C (Stratton,

Kaufman & Torchiana) atty, r Family

Torchiana Henry A Van C Jr, elk Strat-

ton, Kaufman & Torchiana, r 417

Stockton
Torchon Chas, engr, r 54 Verona PI

Tordera Umberto, actor, r 1194 Green
Tordini August, gaswkr, r 64%, 22d
Tordsen Andrew, waiter, r 1732 Buch-

anan
Torelli Carrie, r 2011 Powell
Tnr<^li Carni. waiter, r 2011 Powell

15 Noe

15 Noe

1886 Val-

Berkeley

Torello E N, physician, 4263 Mission, r
Burlingame

Toretta Louis (Toretta & Soldavini) r

1202 Kearny
Toretta & Soldavini (L Toretta, J J Sol-

davini) liquors, 400 Broadway
Torgersen Alfred, bkkpr Omen Oil Co,

r 1123 Guerrero
Torgersen Thos, r 1112 Powhattan
Torgerson Andrew, master mariner, r 541

Linden
Tori Louis, r 1840 Lombard
Torich Michael, cook, r 2504 Bush
Toriggino Attilio, draftsman D D De-

marest, r 538 Green
Toriggino Felice, contr, r 538 Green
Torino Hotel, 2237 Powell
Torkelson R T, r 242 Powell
Torley H G, salesman Geo H Tay Co, r

700 O'Farrel I

Tormey Benj E (Tormey Co) r 1402 Sac-
ramento

Tormey Co (B E Tormey) painting and
decorating, 1402 Sacramento

Tormey Jas J, salesman Jas H Rucker
& Co, r 1125 Jackson

Tormey Mary D, widow, r 2267 Union
Tormey Richmond J, mattressmkr, r 80,

9th
Tornatore Lorenzo, baker, r 752 Vallejo
Tornberg Carl A (Consumers Brewing &

Bottling Co) r 2753 Harrison
Tornberg Carl E, bottler, r 2753 Harri-

son
Tornberg Gunnar C, driver, r 2753 Har-

rison
Tornc Anton, r 2854. 22d
Torney Edw J, with Bd of Fire Under-

writers of the Pac, r 4 Steiner
Tornic Frank, carp, r 2887, 16th
Tornich Peter P, shoemkr, 2026 Fillmore,

r 110 Congo
Tornlof Albert, carp, r 230 Moreland
Tornquist Andrew, master mariner, 10

East, r Alameda
Tornquist Louis, carp, r 2391 Folsom
Torns Robt, driver, r 159 Ankeny
Torok Alexander, harnessmkr, 744 Lar-

kin, r 2411 ^> Clay
Toronczki David, tailor, 2230 Market, r

52 Henry
Toronto The, lodgings, 910 Geary
Torp John G, janitor, r 1563 California
Torp Nellie, widow, r 2442 Polk
Torpey Edw H, frt agt, r 3517 Sacra-

mento
Torpey Jas J, policeman, r 3403a, 16th
Torpev Katherine L, tchr Pub School, r

3403a. 16th
Torpey Madeline M, tchr Pub School, r

648, 2d Av
Torpev Marie C, tchr Pub School, r

3403a, 16th
bkkpr Swift & Co, r

livery, 806 Buchanan, r

Torpev Wm H
3403a, 16th

Torpey Wm H,
46, 6th Av

Torr Frank, mach, r 509, 5th Av

TORRANCE, MARSHALL & CO.
(successors to J H Adams & Co)
bonds, 300 Sansome, tel Douglas 2791

Torrance Robt R, elk S P Co, r 60 Market
£^Torrance. See Torrence

f

Torrano Antonio, shoemkr, r 100 Var-
ennes

Torrano David, bootblk, r 404a Union
Torrano Felix, shoemkr, 307 East, r 382

Green
Torrano Frank, porter, r 404a Union
Torrano Jas V, barber, r 726a Green
Torrans Frank, porter, r 19 Sonora PI

Torre Antone, driver, r 436 Utah
Torre Bros, dairy, 655 Green
Torre Carlo, baker, r 388 Vallejo
Torre David, painter, r 34 Child
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